Holy Cross Open Tournament Champs

Reliance Printers 1969  Men's Room - Green Bay 1992
Mueller Chemist - Sauk City 1970 Porgie’s Bar - Kaukauna 1993
Ft. Hawks - For Atkinson 1971 Troll's Cove - Kaukauna 1994
Burr Oaks - Madison 1972 Troll’s Cove - Kaukauna 1995
Burr Oaks - Madison 1973  Troll's Cove - Kaukauna 1996
Kodric's - Milwaukee 1974  The Philing Station - Appleton 1997
National Savings - Madison 1975 The Philing Station - Appleton 1998
Champion Awards - Milwaukee 1976  The Philing Station - Appleton 1999
Nine-Mile Disco Inn - Milwaukee 1977 Porgie's Bar/G.J.C.’s - Georga 2000
Nine-Mile Disco Inn - Milwaukee 1978 Milwaukee All-Stars - Milwaukee 2001
Gaffney's Red Carpet - Kimberly 1979 Sportco - Stevens Point 2002
Mack Bulldogs - Milwaukee 1980  Sports Graphics - Menasha 2003
Thoma's - Milwaukee 1981 Sportco - Stevens Point 2004
Mack Bulldogs - Milwaukee 1982 Daodge Country - Appleton 2005
Marathon Oil - Joliet, lllinols 1983  Sportco - Stevens Point 2008
Men's Room - Green Bay 1984  Sportco - Stevens Point 2007
Troll's Cove - Kaukauna 1985 Milwawikee Spirits - Miwaukee 2008
Mack Bulldogs - Milwaukee 1986 Sports Graphics - Menasha 2000
Troll's Cove - Kaukauna 1987 Sportco - Stevens Point 2010
Vic Tanny - Milwaukee 1988  Sports Graphics - Menasha 201
Troll's Cove - Kaukauna 1989 LIDS Team Sports/The Bar - GreenBay 2012
Men's Room - Green Bay 1990 Hurley Insurance - Appleton 2013
Men's Room - Green Bay 1991 LIDS Team Sports/The Ber - GreenBay 2014
All Tournament Team 2014
James Lazarcvik Las Vegas Fun Jet Milwaukee
Rion Rayfield Las Vegas Fun Jet Milwaukee
Levon Crawford DPM'S Menasha
Mike Shaw DPM'S Menasha
Jacob Nonemacher DPM’S Menasha
Tyler Tillema Christiano’s Pizza Oshkosh
Ryan Werch Christiano’s Pizza Oshkosh
Deion James Lid's Team Sports/The Bar  Green Bay
Kon Knueppe! Lid's Team Sports/The Bar  Green Bay
Jeff Nordgaard Lid’s Team Sports/The Bar  Green Bay
Most Team Points One Game
The Bar - Appleton 121 1983
Las Vegas Fun Jet - Milwaukee 119 1984
Men’s Room - Green Bay 116 1991
Lid's Team Sports/The Bar-Green Bay 115 2013
Sports Graphics - Menasha 114 2003
Milwaukee All-Stars - Milwaukee 111 2002
Milwaukee Spirits - Milwaukee 111 2008
Milwaukee All-Stars- Milwaukee 109 2004
Lid's Team Sports/The Bar-Green Bay 109 2014
Sports Graphics - Menasha 108 2003
Hurley Insurance - Appleton 108 2012
Sports Graphics - Menasha 107 1998
The Bar - Green Bay 107 2011
Milwaukee Spirits - Mitwaukee 107 2012
Lid's Team Sports/The Bar-Green Bay 107 2013
Sports Graphics - Menasha 106 2011
Clausen's - Adams/Friendship 105 1998
Mahoney’s Bar - Oshkosh 105 2013
Philing Station - Appleton 104 1997

Team Reedsburg - Reedsburg 104 2012



Single Game Highs 2014

Levon Crawford DPM'S - Menasha 36
Levon Crawford DPM'S - Menasha 29
Mike Shaw DPM'’S - Menasha 29
Doug Kadison Hurley Ins. - Appleton 28
Kon Knueppel LIDS Team Sports/The Bar - Green Bay 27
Top Five Scorers 2014
Levon Crawford DPM’'S - Menasha 105
Mike Shaw DPM'’S - Menasha 81
Deion James LIDS Team Sports/The Bar - Green Bay 80
Tyler Tillema Christiano’s Pizza - Oshkosh 75
James Lazarcvik Las Vegas Fun Jet - Milwaukee 68
Outstanding Fans
Bill Jansen 1973 Tony St. John 1994
Harold Francis 1974 John Van De Hey 1995
Tom Yingling 1975 Pat & Dick Siebers 1996
Pat Patterson 1976 Ralph Meulemans 1997
Sister Philip Neri 1977 Dan Heindel & John Schuh 1998
Bud Dreier 1978 Ray Blair 1999
Mr & Mrs. Henry Hubert 1979 Sylvester Geurts 2000
Lee Ott 1980 Joe & Deb Vandenberg 2001
Bob Promer 1981 Mike Landreman 2002
Dave Kepsel 1982 Bill VanderlLoop 2003
Jim Verbeten 1983 Bob La Plant 2004
Marty Stahl 1984 Dennis Borg 2005
Doug Longsine 1985 Gary Wierschke 2006
Jim Beatty 1986 Don & Ruth Gerrits 2007
Wayne Laux 1987 Scott Geurts 2008
Ed Juley 1988 Bob Wydeven 2009
Roger Blaese 1989 John Van Treeck 2010
Leo Hagany 1990 Bob & Janice Hammen 2011
Ken & Dennis Diedrick 1991 Richard "Sammy” Pomeroy 2012
Tom Hoffman 1992 Dan Francis - Randy Hardy 2013
Len De Broux 1993 Jim Van Roy 2014



Dave Delsman
Ric Ccbb

Tem Van Grinsven
Ric Cobb

Ross Giordana
Dean Marquardt
Ray Mc Callum
Leon Walls
Anthony Brazzel
Leon Walls

Dan Busch

Mike Mueller
Keith French
Mickey Steger
Leon Walls
James Hodges
Craig Greene
Chauncey Haste
Brian Gamer
Jeff Nordgaard
Eric Jackson
Margquis Hines
Marquis Hines
Jason Franzke
Rafieke Waqif
Devante Blanks
Craig Hawley
Tyrell Carter
Tyrell Carter
Adrian Tigert
Steve Schowalter
Marcus Johnson
Terrance Mc Gee
Kurt Woelffer
Patrick Nelson
Kon Knueppel
Justin Freier
Tyler Tillema

Most Popular Players

Nine-Mile Disco-Milwaukee
Nine-Mile Disco-Milwaukee
Major Goolsby's-Milwaukee
Thoma's-Milwaukee

Rich & Sally's-Kaukauna
Mack Bulldogs-Milwaukee
Marathon Oil

Mac Bulldogs-Milwaukee
Wisconsin Awards-Madison
Mac Bulldogs-Milwaukee
Mueller Focds-Menomonee Falls
Mueller Foods-Menomonee Falls
Sports Products-Madison
Men's Room-Green Bay

Vic Tanny/Mac Bulldogs-Milwaukee
Las Vegas Fun Jet-Milwaukee
Porgie's Bar-Kaukauna
Pete's Bar-Appleton

MVP Zip Codes-Milwaukee
The Philing Station-Appleton
The Philing Station-Appleton
MVP Zip Codes-Milwaukee
MVP Zip Codes-Milwaukee
Fun Jet-Milwaukee

Porgie’s Bar/G.J.C.'s-Georgia
Dodge Country

Ghost Town Fitness

All Stars-Milwaukee
Milwaukee Spirits-Milwaukee
Eagle Graphics

Sports Graphics

Milwaukee Spirits-Milwaukee
Milwaukee Spirits-Milwaukee
Sports Graphics-Milwaukee
The Bar - Green Bay

LIDS Team Sports / The Bar
LIDS Team Sports / The Bar
Christiano's Pizza-Oshkosh

All Time Top Scorers Single Game

Rich & Sally's

Las Vegas Fun Jet
Pro Seal Roofing
Las Vegas Fun Jet
Charlie’s Place
Sports Products
Men's Room
Racine Connection
Mack Bulldogs

Du Frane Moving Co.
Milwaukee Spirits
Menasha Mac's
Schlehlien’s

The Bar
Milwaukee Spirits
Mack Bulldogs
South Side, Inc.
Mack Bulidogs
Menasha Mac's
Las Vegas Fun Jet
Sportco Steven’s Point

Joe Mertens 59
Gary Ruch 58
Deion James 53
Danny Jones 48
Percy Eddie 47
Keith French 47
Mike Karisny 45
Hayes Ford 45
Leon Walls 44
Lud Wurtz 44
Marcus Johnson 44
Ron Hayek 43
Bob Wolf 43
Carver Gleason a1
Rodney Jones a1
Mike Flory 40
Steve Thomas 40
Dave Delsman 40
Ron Hayek 40
Danny Jones 40
Kolenji Kadima 40

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1980
1991
1992
1993
1894
1995
1996
1897
1998
1989

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014



Most Valuable Players

Reliance Printers Bud Munter 1869
Sauk City Jim Johnson 1970
Ft, Hawks Craig Mayberry 1971
Burr Oaks Ric Cobb 1972
Burr Oaks Clarence Sherrod 1973
Kodric’s MIl. Bob Lackey 1974
National Savings Joe Thomas 1975
M.A.C. Menasha Ron Hayek 1976
Nine-Mile Disco Inn Ric Cobb 1977
Nine-Mile Disco Inn Dave Delsman 1978
Gaffney’s Red Carpet Tim Valentyne 1979
Mack Bulldogs Dave Delsman 1980
Thoma's Randy Buchman 1981
Mack Bulldogs Dean Marquardt 1982
Marathon il Ray Mc Callum 1983
Men’s Room Tom Diener 1984
Troll's Cove Bob Coenen 1985
Mack Bulldogs Leon Walls 1986
Troll's Cove Bob Coenen 1987
Vie Tanny Jeff Golstyen 1988
Troll's Cove Kirby Kulas 1989
Men’s Room Tom Molaski 1990
Men’s Room Tom Molaski 1991
Men's Room Mike Karisny 1992
Porgie's Bar Craig Greene 1993
Troll's Cove Jeff Zavada 19984
Troll's Cove Scott Anderson 1995
Troli's Cove Scott Anderson 1996
The Philing Station Logan VanderVelden 1997
The Philing Station Mike Karisny 1998
The Philing Station Jeff Nordgaard 1999
Porgie's Bar/G.J.C.’s-Georgia James Stewart 2000
Milwaukee All-Stars Steve Showaiter 2001
Sportco Roy Boone 2002
Sports Graphics Steve Schowalter 2003
Sportco Kalonji Kadima 2004
Dadge Country Wayne Walker 2005
Sportco Rod Johnson 2008
Sportco Roy Boone 2007
Milwaukee Spirits James Stewart 2008
Sports Graphics Josh Metzger 2009
Sportco Kori Vernon 2010
Sports Graphics Josh Metzger 2011
LIDS Team Sports / The Bar Jeff Nordgaard 2012
Hurley Insurance John Dekker 2013
LIDS Team Sports / The Bar Deion James 2014
Lud Wurtz - Bob Lamers 2007 Ron Hayek - Don Robinson 2011

Ric Cobb - Dan Verbeten 2008 Scott Anderson 2012

Dave Delsman - Carl Giordana 2009 Bob Coenen 2013

Leon Walls 2010 Tom Molaski - Mer Meyer 2014



